

**EDGEBORO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT #2020-14  
DECEMBER 16, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER #4	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Breakaway Barricades	16	Unit	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$1.00	\$16.00
2	Construction Signs	272	S.F.	\$10.00	\$2,720.00	\$5.00	\$1,360.00	\$0.01	\$2.72	\$16.00	\$4,352.00
3	Traffic Drums	40	Unit	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	Traffic Cones	40	Unit	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$46,540.00	\$46,540.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,162.94	\$40,162.94	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00
6	H.M.A. Milling, More than 3" to 6"	33,710	S.Y.	\$3.30	\$111,243.00	\$4.00	\$134,840.00	\$3.57	\$120,344.70	\$4.94	\$166,527.40
7	Excavation, Unclassified	1,490	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$22,350.00	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$32.82	\$48,901.80	\$28.00	\$41,720.00
8	D.G.A.B.C.,	1,490	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,490.00	\$38.00	\$56,620.00	\$37.69	\$56,158.10	\$35.00	\$52,150.00
9	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64	9,120	Tons	\$74.00	\$674,880.00	\$65.00	\$592,800.00	\$68.35	\$623,352.00	\$69.00	\$629,280.00
10	H.M.A. Surface Course, 12.5M64	3,600	Tons	\$75.00	\$270,000.00	\$69.00	\$248,400.00	\$72.46	\$260,856.00	\$72.93	\$262,548.00
11	H.M.A. Asphalt Driveway, (If and where directed)	360	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$51.06	\$18,381.60	\$45.00	\$16,200.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron, Reinforce, 6" Thick(If & where directed)	540	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$45,900.00	\$85.00	\$45,900.00	\$60.64	\$32,745.60	\$100.00	\$54,000.00
13	Reconstruct, Type "B", Inlet, New Casting	22	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,789.29	\$39,364.38	\$1,275.00	\$28,050.00
14	Reconstruct, Type "F", Inlet, New Casting	4	Unit	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,857.29	\$7,429.16	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00
15	Reset Manhole Casting, provide new lid/casting	26	Unit	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$723.44	\$18,809.44	\$325.00	\$8,450.00
16	Geogrid, Tensar BX1100 or Approved Equal	3,250	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.55	\$5,037.50	\$3.03	\$9,847.50	\$3.27	\$10,627.50
17	6"x9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and where directed)	710	L.F	\$28.50	\$20,235.00	\$35.00	\$24,850.00	\$30.86	\$21,910.60	\$36.50	\$25,915.00
18	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch (If and where directed)	500	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$9.69	\$4,845.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
19	Type "F" Underdrain	85	L.F.	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$49.85	\$4,237.25	\$38.00	\$3,230.00
20	Handhole	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,725.25	\$2,725.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	12,850	L.F.	\$0.70	\$8,995.00	\$0.60	\$7,710.00	\$0.63	\$8,095.50	\$0.70	\$8,995.00
22	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	450	L.F.	\$1.05	\$472.50	\$1.34	\$603.00	\$0.95	\$427.50	\$1.00	\$450.00
23	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 24" Wide	900	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.17	\$3,753.00	\$3.78	\$3,402.00	\$4.60	\$4,140.00
24	Asphalt and Fuel Price Adjustment			\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$1,314,330.50		\$1,322,414.36		\$1,357,000.00		\$1,385,851.70

Bidder #1 Mecos, Inc. PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344  
Bidder #2 Fischer Contracting, Inc 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fischer, President 908-757-2215  
Bidder #3 Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd, Sayreville, NJ 08872 John Doce, President 732-257-8087  
Bidder #4 DeSantis Construction, Inc. PO Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis, President 732-764-1800  
Bidder #5 Jads Construction Co of New Jersey Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antonio Soares, President 732-254-9462  
Bidder #6 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline Vale, Managing Member 732-967-6400 **\*\*addition error on item #11**  
Bidder #7 Capital Paving & Contracting, Inc., 1225 Rt. 31So, Bld. A Ste 124, Lebanon, NJ 08833 Brent Mitzar, Managing Member 908-713-1301  
Bidder#8 Lucas Brothers, Inc 80 Amboy Rd, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732-536-6663  
Bidder#9 Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth St, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, President 908-231-7570  
Bidder#10 Your way Construction Inc, 404 Coit St, Irvington NJ 07111 Pedro Costa, President 973-849-6614  
Bidder#11 Assuncao Brothers Inc, 29 Wood Ave Edison, NJ 08820 Martin Assuncao, President 732-549-8582  
Bidder#12 S Brothers Inc. PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-446-3390  
Bidder#13 P&A Construction Inc, PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco Pinho, III 732-381-3116  
Bidder#14 Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice Pres. 732-955-8300  
Bidder#15 Esposito Construction, 253 Main Street, Suite 385, matawan, NJ Joseph Bartolini, Estimator 732-721-4600 **\*\*several addition errors**

**EDGEBORO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT #2020-14  
DECEMBER 16, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7		BIDDER #8	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Breakaway Barricades	16	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$0.01	\$0.16
2	Construction Signs	272	S.F.	\$0.01	\$2.72	\$0.01	\$2.72	\$10.00	\$2,720.00	\$0.01	\$2.72
3	Traffic Drums	40	Unit	\$0.10	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	Traffic Cones	40	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$69,130.02	\$69,130.02
6	H.M.A. Milling, More than 3" to 6"	33,710	S.Y.	\$3.65	\$123,041.50	\$1.30	\$43,823.00	\$6.15	\$207,316.50	\$4.85	\$163,493.50
7	Excavation, Unclassified	1,490	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$20.00	\$29,800.00	\$0.01	\$14.90
8	D.G.A.B.C.,	1,490	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$20.00	\$29,800.00	\$0.01	\$14.90
9	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64	9,120	Tons	\$79.00	\$720,480.00	\$60.00	\$547,200.00	\$70.00	\$638,400.00	\$80.00	\$729,600.00
10	H.M.A. Surface Course, 12.5M64	3,600	Tons	\$83.00	\$298,800.00	\$80.00	\$288,000.00	\$70.00	\$252,000.00	\$82.00	\$295,200.00
11	H.M.A. Asphalt Driveway, (If and where directed)	360	S.Y.	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>\$16,200.00</b>	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron, Reinforce, 6" Thick (If & where directed)	540	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$84.00	\$45,360.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00
13	Reconstruct, Type "B", Inlet, New Casting	22	Unit	\$1,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$29,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00
14	Reconstruct, Type "F", Inlet, New Casting	4	Unit	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
15	Reset Manhole Casting, provide new lid/casting	26	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00
16	Geogrid, Tensar BX1100 or Approved Equal	3,250	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$16,250.00	\$24.50	\$79,625.00	\$0.50	\$1,625.00	\$0.01	\$32.50
17	6"x9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and where directed)	710	L.F.	\$29.00	\$20,590.00	\$30.00	\$21,300.00	\$42.00	\$29,820.00	\$33.00	\$23,430.00
18	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch (If and where directed)	500	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00
19	Type "F" Underdrain	85	L.F.	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$73.00	\$6,205.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00
20	Handhole	1	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	12,850	L.F.	\$0.65	\$8,352.50	\$0.65	\$8,352.50	\$0.55	\$7,067.50	\$0.65	\$8,352.50
22	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	450	L.F.	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.95	\$427.50	\$1.25	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$450.00
23	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 24" Wide	900	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
24	Asphalt and Fuel Price Adjustment			\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$1,398,981.08		\$1,413,461.48		\$1,431,051.50		\$1,447,447.00

Bidder #1 Mecco, Inc. PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344  
Bidder #2 Fischer Contracting, Inc 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fisch  
Bidder #3 Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd, Sayreville, NJ 08872 John  
Bidder #4 DeSantis Construction, Inc. PO Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis,  
Bidder #5 Jads Construction Co of New Jersey Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antoni  
Bidder #6 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline  
Bidder #7 Capital Paving & Contracting, Inc., 1225 Rt. 31 So. Bld. A Ste 124, Lebanon, NJ 0883  
Bidder #8 Lucas Brothers, Inc 80 Amboy Rd, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732  
Bidder #9 Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth St, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, Presic  
Bidder #10 Your way Construction Inc, 404 Coit St, Irvington NJ 07111 Pedro Costa, Preside  
Bidder #11 Assuncao Brothers Inc, 29 Wood Ave Edison, NJ 08820 Martin Assuncao, Presiden  
Bidder #12 S Brothers Inc. PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-44  
Bidder #13 P&A Construction Inc, PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco Pinho, III 732-38  
Bidder #14 Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice  
Bidder #15 Esposito Construction, 253 Main Street, Suite 385, Matawan, NJ Joseph Bartolini,

**EDGEBORO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT #2020-14  
DECEMBER 16, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER #9		BIDDER #10		BIDDER #11		BIDDER #12	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Breakaway Barricades	16	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
2	Construction Signs	272	S.F.	\$15.00	\$4,080.00	\$0.01	\$2.72	\$26.00	\$7,072.00	\$1.00	\$272.00
3	Traffic Drums	40	Unit	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
4	Traffic Cones	40	Unit	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
5	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$256,845.00	\$256,845.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$159,600.00	\$159,600.00
6	H.M.A. Milling, More than 3" to 6"	33,710	S.Y.	\$6.40	\$215,744.00	\$4.00	\$134,840.00	\$4.25	\$143,267.50	\$5.00	\$168,550.00
7	Excavation, Unclassified	1,490	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$17,880.00	\$30.00	\$44,700.00	\$30.00	\$44,700.00	\$0.01	\$14.90
8	D.G.A.B.C.,	1,490	C.Y.	\$16.00	\$23,840.00	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$45.00	\$67,050.00	\$40.00	\$59,600.00
9	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64	9,120	Tons	\$67.79	\$618,244.80	\$67.25	\$613,320.00	\$80.00	\$729,600.00	\$87.00	\$793,440.00
10	H.M.A. Surface Course, 12.5M64	3,600	Tons	\$74.86	\$269,496.00	\$78.69	\$283,284.00	\$80.00	\$288,000.00	\$89.00	\$320,400.00
11	H.M.A. Asphalt Driveway, (If and where directed)	360	S.Y.	\$34.08	\$12,268.80	\$71.40	\$25,704.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron, Reinforce, 6" Thick(If & where directed)	540	S.Y.	\$84.85	\$45,819.00	\$65.95	\$35,613.00	\$125.00	\$67,500.00	\$86.00	\$46,440.00
13	Reconstruct, Type "B", Inlet, New Casting	22	Unit	\$1,388.79	\$30,553.38	\$1,260.00	\$27,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
14	Reconstruct, Type "F", Inlet, New Casting	4	Unit	\$1,688.81	\$6,755.24	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	Reset Manhole Casting, provide new lid/casting	26	Unit	\$889.43	\$23,125.18	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$680.00	\$17,680.00
16	Geogrid, Tensar BX1100 or Approved Equal	3,250	S.Y.	\$1.21	\$3,932.50	\$2.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$16,250.00	\$6.75	\$21,937.50
17	6"x9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and where directed)	710	L.F.	\$50.86	\$36,110.60	\$27.95	\$19,844.50	\$28.00	\$19,880.00	\$50.00	\$35,500.00
18	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch (If and where directed)	500	S.Y.	\$11.80	\$5,900.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
19	Type "F" Underdrain	85	L.F.	\$52.11	\$4,429.35	\$57.85	\$4,917.25	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$46.00	\$3,910.00
20	Handhole	1	Unit	\$1,241.73	\$1,241.73	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	12,850	L.F.	\$0.62	\$7,967.00	\$0.66	\$8,481.00	\$0.53	\$6,810.50	\$0.80	\$10,280.00
22	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	450	L.F.	\$0.93	\$418.50	\$0.99	\$445.50	\$2.10	\$945.00	\$1.20	\$540.00
23	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 24" Wide	900	L.F.	\$3.73	\$3,357.00	\$3.96	\$3,564.00	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
24	Asphalt and Fuel Price Adjustment			\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$1,482,563.24		\$1,528,521.83		\$1,609,075.00		\$1,694,820.40

Bidder #1 Mecco, Inc. PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344  
Bidder #2 Fischer Contracting, Inc 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fisch  
Bidder #3 Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd, Sayreville, NJ 08872 John  
Bidder #4 DeSantis Construction, Inc. PO Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis,  
Bidder #5 Jads Construction Co of New Jersey Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antoni  
Bidder #6 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline  
Bidder #7 Capital Paving & Contracting, Inc., 1225 Rt. 31 So. Bld. A Ste 124, Lebanon, NJ 0883  
Bidder #8 Lucas Brothers, Inc 80 Amboy Rd, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732  
Bidder #9 Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth St, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, Presic  
Bidder #10 Your way Construction Inc, 404 Coit St, Irvington NJ 07111 Pedro Costa, Preside  
Bidder #11 Assuncao Brothers Inc, 29 Wood Ave Edison, NJ 08820 Martin Assuncao, Presiden  
Bidder #12 S Brothers Inc. PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-44  
Bidder #13 P&A Construction Inc, PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco Pinho, III 732-38  
Bidder #14 Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice  
Bidder #15 Esposito Construction, 253 Main Street, Suite 385, Matawan, NJ Joseph Bartolini,

**EDGEBORO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CONTRACT #2020-14**  
**DECEMBER 16, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER #13		BIDDER #14		BIDDER #15	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Breakaway Barricades	16	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$0.16
2	Construction Signs	272	S.F.	\$15.00	\$4,080.00	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$0.01	\$2.72
3	Traffic Drums	40	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	Traffic Cones	40	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$96,967.50	\$96,967.50	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
6	H.M.A. Milling, More than 3" to 6"	33,710	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$471,940.00	\$8.00	\$269,680.00	\$11.26	<b>\$379,574.60</b>
7	Excavation, Unclassified	1,490	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$59,600.00	\$15.00	\$22,350.00	\$15.00	\$22,350.00
8	D.G.A.B.C.,	1,490	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$14.90	\$20.00	\$29,800.00	\$7.50	\$11,175.00
9	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64	9,120	Tons	\$65.00	\$592,800.00	\$100.00	\$912,000.00	\$93.43	<b>\$852,081.60</b>
10	H.M.A. Surface Course, 12.5M64	3,600	Tons	\$75.00	\$270,000.00	\$90.00	\$324,000.00	\$89.87	<b>\$323,532.00</b>
11	H.M.A. Asphalt Driveway, (If and where directed)	360	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron, Reinforce, 6" Thick (If & where directed)	540	S.Y.	\$92.50	\$49,950.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00	\$95.00	\$51,300.00
13	Reconstruct, Type "B", Inlet, New Casting	22	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00
14	Reconstruct, Type "F", Inlet, New Casting	4	Unit	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
15	Reset Manhole Casting, provide new lid/casting	26	Unit	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
16	Geogrid, Tensar BX1100 or Approved Equal	3,250	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$4,875.00	\$2.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$32,500.00
17	6"x9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and where directed)	710	L.F.	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,750.00	\$30.00	\$21,300.00
18	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch (If and where directed)	500	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
19	Type "F" Underdrain	85	L.F.	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
20	Handhole	1	Unit	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	12,850	L.F.	\$0.60	\$7,710.00	\$0.65	\$8,352.50	\$1.00	\$12,850.00
22	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	450	L.F.	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
23	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 24" Wide	900	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.50	\$11,250.00
24	Asphalt and Fuel Price Adjustment			\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$1,722,645.86		\$1,868,868.00		\$1,914,566.88

Bidder #1 Mecco, Inc. PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344  
Bidder #2 Fischer Contracting, Inc 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fisch  
Bidder #3 Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd, Sayreville, NJ 08872 John  
Bidder #4 DeSantis Construction, Inc. PO Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis,  
Bidder #5 Jads Construction Co of New Jersey Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antoni  
Bidder #6 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline  
Bidder #7 Capital Paving & Contracting, Inc., 1225 Rt. 31 So. Bld. A Ste 124, Lebanon, NJ 0883  
Bidder #8 Lucas Brothers, Inc 80 Amboy Rd, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732  
Bidder #9 Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth St, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, Presic  
Bidder #10 Your way Construction Inc, 404 Coit St, Irvington NJ 07111 Pedro Costa, Preside  
Bidder #11 Assuncao Brothers Inc, 29 Wood Ave Edison, NJ 08820 Martin Assuncao, Presiden  
Bidder #12 S Brothers Inc. PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-44  
Bidder #13 P&A Construction Inc, PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco Pinho, III 732-38  
Bidder #14 Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice  
Bidder #15 Esposito Construction, 253 Main Street, Suite 385, Matawan, NJ Joseph Bartolini,